
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038680-2025 

Tender

P5904 Alliance Water courses De Silting

High Peak Borough Council

Staffordshire Moorlands District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038680

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055c3a 

Published 9 July 2025, 3:27pm

Scope 

Reference

P5904

Description

De Silting of water courses in High Peak Borough council and Staffordshire Moorlands
District Council area

Total value (estimated)

£91,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038680-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038680-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£109,206 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 28 February 2026

6 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

70% Quality / Experience

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 6

30% Price

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Website advert text for tenders and quotations.docx

E tender Portal

Technical specifications to be met

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

E Tendering Portal

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2850
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 5 to 6

Contracting authorities 

High Peak Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYMP-3236-ZYPV

Town Hall, Market Place

Buxton

SK17 6EL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@highpeak.gov.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Staffordshire Moorlands District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYBH-3474-MGYY

Moorlands House, Stockwell Street,

Leek,

ST13 6HQ

mailto:procurement@highpeak.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@staffsmoorlands.gov.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Contact organisation 

Contact High Peak Borough Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@staffsmoorlands.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Website advert text for tenders and quotations.docx
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

	Contracting authorities
	High Peak Borough Council
	Staffordshire Moorlands District Council

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-21T17:23:40+0100
	TCPDF




